South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:16:23 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*4496 (Rat #0410, Act #0366 of 1994) General Bill, By J.J. Bailey, R.S. Corning, J.T. McElveen, Quinn and Scott
Similar (S 0970)

A Bill to amend Section 38-31-60, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers and duties of
the South Carolina Property and Casualty Insurance Guaranty Association, so as to provide that, with respect to the power to
sue or be sued, any action brought directly against the Association must be brought against the Association in the State of
South Carolina as a condition precedent to recovery directly against the Association.

01/13/94
01/13/94
02/16/94
03/23/94
03/24/94
03/29/94
03/29/94
04/06/94
04/07/94
04/19/94
04/27/94
05/02/94
05/02/94
05/10/94
05/10/94

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-270

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-270
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-16
Read second time HJ-47

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-11
Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-10

Read second time SJ-21

Read third time and enrolled SJ-13

Ratified R 410

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/02/94

Act No. 366

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



