

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*4496 (Rat #0410, Act #0366 of 1994) General Bill, By J.J. Bailey, R.S. Corning, J.T. McElveen, Quinn and Scott Similar (S 0970)

A Bill to amend Section 38-31-60, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers and duties of the South Carolina Property and Casualty Insurance Guaranty Association, so as to provide that, with respect to the power to sue or be sued, any action brought directly against the Association must be brought against the Association in the State of South Carolina as a condition precedent to recovery directly against the Association.

01/13/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-270
01/13/94	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-270
02/16/94	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-16
03/23/94	House	Read second time HJ-47
03/24/94	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13
03/29/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
03/29/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-11
04/06/94	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-10
04/07/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-21
04/19/94	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-13
04/27/94		Ratified R 410
05/02/94		Signed By Governor
05/02/94		Effective date 05/02/94
05/10/94		Act No. 366
05/10/94		Copies available